Modified Duration Example

𝑀𝑜𝑑𝑖𝑓𝑖𝑒𝑑 𝐷𝑢𝑟𝑎𝑡𝑖𝑜𝑛 =
2.7865

1 +  (
0.07

2 )
 =

2.7865

1.035
 = 2.6922

4

If applicable, please read the PDS on our website before trading.

For more info and a copy of the TMD, visit ibkr.com/au/info
interactiverbrokers.com.au

Convexity

It measures the curvature of the relationship between bond prices and yields. Convexity demonstrates why Modified

Duration alone (which assumes a linear relationship) becomes less accurate for larger interest rate changes.

Applying Convexity to the calculated Modified Duration makes price estimates more accurate, especially for larger

yield changes.

Convexity Formula

𝐶𝑜𝑛𝑣𝑒𝑥𝑖𝑡𝑦 ≈
𝑃(+) + 𝑃(−) − 2𝑃(0)

𝑃(0) ×  ∆𝑦2

Where:

P(+) =  Bond market value after yield increase

P(-) =  Bond market value after yield decrease

P(0) =  Current bond market value

Δy =  Change in yield (typically 0.0001 or 1 basis point)

Convexity Example

𝑃(+) calculation using ∆𝑦 = 0.01% resulting in a current YTM of 3.51% ((7.0% 2)⁄ + 0.01%) per payment period.

𝑃(+) =
30

1.03511 +
30

1.03512 +
30

1.03513 +
30

1.03514 +
30

1.03515 +
1030

1.03516

𝑃(+) = 28.9827 + 27.9999 + 27.0504 + 26.1331 + 25.2469 + 837.4200

𝑃(+) = 972.833

𝑃(−) calculation using ∆𝑦 = −0.01% resulting in a current YTM of 3.49% ((7.0% 2)⁄ − 0.01%) per payment period.

𝑃(−) =
30

1.03491 +
30

1.03492 +
30

1.03493 +
30

1.03494 +
30

1.03495 +
1030

1.03496

𝑃(−) = 28.9883 + 28.0107 + 27.0661 + 26.1533 + 25.2714 + 838.3915

𝑃(−) = 973.8813

Calculating Convexity using the 𝑃(+) and 𝑃(−) values above.

𝐶𝑜𝑛𝑣𝑒𝑥𝑖𝑡𝑦 ≈
972.833 + 973.8813 − 2(973.3569)

973.3569 ×  0.00012

𝐶𝑜𝑛𝑣𝑒𝑥𝑖𝑡𝑦 ≈
0.0005

0.00000973

𝐶𝑜𝑛𝑣𝑒𝑥𝑖𝑡𝑦 ≈  51.3874

5

If applicable, please read the PDS on our website before trading.

For more info and a copy of the TMD, visit ibkr.com/au/info
interactiverbrokers.com.au

Estimating Bond Value Change

For a given rate change, both the Duration Effect and Convexity Effect can be used to more accurately estimate how

the value of a fixed income holding will be impacted.

Bond Value Change Formula

𝐷𝑢𝑟𝑎𝑡𝑖𝑜𝑛 𝐸𝑓𝑓𝑒𝑐𝑡 = 𝑃(0)  ×  (𝑀𝑜𝑑𝑖𝑓𝑖𝑒𝑑 𝐷𝑢𝑟𝑎𝑡𝑖𝑜𝑛 ×  −∆𝑦)

𝐶𝑜𝑛𝑣𝑒𝑥𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝐸𝑓𝑓𝑒𝑐𝑡 = 𝑃(0)  × (
1

2
 ×  𝐶𝑜𝑛𝑣𝑒𝑥𝑖𝑡𝑦 × ∆𝑦2)